

No. 22,630

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

JONES STEVEDORING COMPANY, a corporation,
Appellant,

vs.

NIPPO KISEN COMPANY, LTD., a corporation,
Appellee.

NIPPO KISEN COMPANY, LTD., a corporation,
Appellant,

vs.

STOCKTON BULK TERMINAL COMPANY OF CALI-
FORNIA, INC., a corporation,
Appellee.

Appeal from the United States District Court
for the Northern District of California

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

LILLICK, McHOSE, WHEAT, ADAMS & CHARLES,
GRAYDON S. STARING,
JOHN W. FORD,
TRISTAM B. BROWN,
311 California Street,
San Francisco, California 94104,
Attorneys for Appellee.

FILED

NOV 11 1960

WM. B. LUCK CLERK

Subject Index

	Page
Jurisdiction	1
Statement of the issues	2
Statement of the case	2
Summary of argument	3
Argument	4
I. The findings are to be upheld unless clearly erroneous and are in fact fully supported by the evidence	4
A. The standard of review here is the “clearly erroneous” rule	4
B. The findings and decree in this case are fully sup- ported by the evidence	6
II. The interest award is entirely proper	11
Conclusion	16

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Adams v. U.S., 318 F.2d 861 (9 Cir. 1963).....	12
American Home Fire Assurance Company v. Hargrove, 109 F.2d 86 (10 Cir. 1940).....	11
American Smelting and Refining Co. v. Black Diamond Steamship Corp., 188 F.Supp. 790, 1960 A.M.C. 2388 (S.D. N.Y. 1960).....	12
Arista Cia. De Vapores S.A. v. Howard Terminal, 372 F.2d 152, 1967 A.M.C. 312 (9 Cir. 1967).....	14, 15
Century Furniture v. Bernhard's, Inc., 82 F.2d 706 (9 Cir. 1936)	12

	Pages
LaBolle v. Nitto Line, Nitto Shosen Kisen Kaisha v. Jones Stevedoring Company, 268 F.Supp. 16, 1967 A.M.C. 1778 (N.D. Cal. 1967).....	10, 11
Neulsen v. Sorensen, 293 F.2d 454 (9th Cir. 1961).....	5
O'Connor v. Ludlam, 92 F.2d 50 (2 Cir. 1937).....	12
Pacific Contact Laboratories v. Solex Laboratories, 209 F.2d 529 (9 Cir. 1953).....	12
P. R. Co. v. Downes Towing Corporation, 11 F.2d 466 (2 Cir. 1926)	13
PRESIDENT MADISON, 91 F.2d 835, 1937 A.M.C. 1375 (9 Cir. 1937)	12
THE SALUTATION, 37 F.2d 337 (2 Cir. 1930).....	13, 14
THE SCULLY, 24 F.2d 846 (S.D. N.Y. 1928).....	13
THE STJERNEBORG, 106 F.2d 896 (9 Cir. 1939).....	13
United States v. Oregon State Medical Soc., 343 U.S. 326 (1952)	5

Statutes

28 U.S.C. 1291	1
28 U.S.C. 1333	2
33 U.S.C. (Longshoremen's and Harbor Workers' Compensation Act):	
Sections 901 et seq.	8
Section 902	8
Section 904	10
Section 930	8

Rules

Federal Rules of Civil Procedure:	
Rule 52	4, 5

No. 22,630
